## **RESOLUTION 2019-02**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CALIFORNIA VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT ELECTING TO HAVE THE 2019-20 FISCAL YEAR ROAD MAINTENANCE CHARGES COLLECTED ON THE SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY TAX ROLL PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE 61115 CH 2 FINANCE (61100-61126.5)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the California Valley Community Services District as follows:

- The Board of Directors has therefore re-adopted Ordinance 2018-06 changing the Ordinance No. to 2019-02 establishing annual road maintenance charges for certain benefited properties within the boundaries of the California Valley Community Services District.
- 2. For the 2019-2020 fiscal year, the Board of Directors hereby elects to collect on the County tax roll, in the same manner, by the same person, and at the same time, together with and not separate from its taxes, the District's Road Maintenance Charges for said fiscal year.
- 3. A written report shall be prepared and filed with the District General Manager containing a description of each parcel of real property for which a Road Maintenance Charge is imposed and of the amount of the charge for each parcel for the 2019-20 fiscal year.
- 4. A meeting and a hearing on said report is directed to be set for <u>April 2, 2019</u> at 7:30 P.M. and <u>May 7, 2019</u> at 7:30 P.M. at the District Building Meeting Room of the California Valley Community Services District located at: 13080 Soda Lake Road, California Valley, CA 93453. The District General Manager has mailed a notice to each affected property owner as required by law.

Upon motion of Director	, seconded by Director	, and on the
following roll call vote to wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSTAIN:		
ABSENT:		

The foregoing Resolution is hereby adopted this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2019.

ATTEST:

Ruth Legaspi, President CVCSD Carrie York, General Manager CVCSD

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Seitz, District Legal Counsel